
Republic of the Philippines 

NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

Cabanatuan City 

044-463-0226 

www.neust.edu.ph  

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology (NEUST) through its Bids and Awards 

Committee (BAC), invites entities to bid for the hereunder projects: 

  

Name of Project: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES 

Location: NEUST All Campuses 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Php 2,332,000.00 

Contract Duration: 45 Calendar Days 

Fund Source: NEP/GAA 2021 

Bid Documents: Php5,000.00 

 

Description: 1 LOT - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES 

Qty Unit Description 

2 sets 3M ESPE FILTEK Z250 

2 sets 3M Single Bond Adhesive 

448 Gallon ALCOHOL 70% (1 Gallon) (green cross) 

240 bottle ALCOHOL 70% 500ml  

20 bottle AMMONIA 

300 bottles BACTIDOL (HEXETIDINE) 60 ml 

45 box BAND AID PLASTIC STRIP 

50 pc BETADINE 55g DRY POWDER SPRAY 

130 bottle Betadine Nasal Spray 

15 piece BP APPARATUS (POCKET ANEROID)  

10 piece BP APPARATUS (Wall mounted) 

5 unit 
CONTEC PATIENT MONITOR PM50 Vital Signs Monitor Patient Monitor 

SPO2,NIBP,Pulse Rate,24hrs Ambulatory NIBP 

5 rolls COTTON 400g 

5 box cotton applicator 

20 packs Cotton balls (500 balls) 

5 packs DENTAL NAPKIN 

2 pc DENTAL SYRINGE 

6 piece DIGITAL NO TOUCH Forehead thermoscan 

50 pc Elastic Bandage 2inches x 5 yards 

10 pc Emergency Response First Aid Kit Sling Bag 

2 bottles ETCHANT (37% Phosporic Acid) 

2 bottles FERMIN (TEMP. FILLING) 

10 piece FIRST AID KIT 

50 set 
FITTED MEDICAL BEDSHEET (36 x 75) with FLAT SHEET (54 x 75) and 

PILLOW CASE (20 x 20) 

1 pc FORCEP #14 

1 pc FORCEP #44 

1 pc FORCEP #69 

50 box Gauze pad (2x2) 

50 box Gauze pad (4x4) 

55 boxes GLOVES, Medium 

2 unit Heavy Duty Foldable Table(Lifetime) 

25 pieces HIGH SPEED BURS (INVERTED) 

25 pieces HIGH SPEED BURS (STRAIGHT) 

20 bottle HYDROGEN PEROXIDE 120ml 

10 boxes LIDOCAINE HCL Epinephrine 

http://www.neust.edu.ph/


3 tube LIDOCAINE OINTMENT 35mg 

2 bottles LIDOCAINE SPRAY 0.5% 

50 bottle LIQUID HAND SOAP 750ml 

40 Gallon Lysol Disinfectant concentrate (1 gallon) 

40 Bottle Lysol Disinfectant Spray (Crisp Linen) 510g 

4 pc medical oxygen  50 lbs   

6 pc MEDICAL OXYGEN, PORTABLE 5 lbs 

3 set Minor surgical set with bag (14 piece) 

10 pc MOUTH MIRROR with Handle 

5 pc One Touch GLUCOMETER with STRIPS 

10 pc oxygen gauge 

10 bundle perskindol active gel 100 ml 6 pack bundle  

30 bottle perskindol cool spray pain reliever 250 ml 

6 pc PORTABLE NEBULIZER 

6 pc Pulmo Aide NEBULIZER 

4 pc PULSE OXIMETER 

10 box Resealable plastic bag for medicines (W-2 inches L- 3 inches) by 100's 

180 Gallon SANITIZING GEL (1 Gallon) 

50 bottle SANITIZING GEL 250ml 

10 pc SHARPS BIN CONTATINER 

10 pc Sliding patient Lifter 

5 unit spine board 

2 pc STETHOSCOPE Lighweight III S.E Stethoscope, Black Tube, 28inch, 2450 

2 unit Suction Machine 

880 box SURGICAL FACEMASK 

6 boxes TERUMO (Dental Needle) 27g 

200 rolls TISSUE PAPER 

3 boxes Tongue Sepressor 

30 pc Triangular bandage 

12 unit 
Easy Flow Air Filtration System with safety kit Pouch (COLOR: 
White&White-3; Blue&black-3; Green&White-3; Red&Black-3) 

12 pc 
PPE RPS31Ombre Suits in microfiber fabric  (Uniform Solutions) Color: 

Yellow (Sizes:) 

12 pc 
PPE RPS31Ombre Suits in microfiber fabric (Uniform Solutions) Color: 

Turquoise (Sizes:) 

5 packs Brown Paper Bag 3.5 x 7 x 2 in by 100's 

6 box One Touch STRIPS  

5 pcs Bandage Scissors (Secheron) 

5 pcs Surgical Scissors (Secheron) 

5 set 
16 pcs. Minor Set for Dissecting and Surgical Operation in Leather Pouch 

(Secheron ) 

2 unit Stemoscope – White 

5 unit Therapeutic Massage Gun from KEMILNG 

2 unit Dry Heat Sterilizer Cabinet Autoclave 

5 unit Emergency Lighting Heavy Duty 

2 unit Light Cure 

15 unit Reflective Rescue Vest 



13 unit 

Dual band All weather NTC APPROVED two way radio Dual Band Water 

Resistant IP65 Heavy Duty Two Way Radio Frequency: VHF/UHF/350-

400MHz / 136-174MHz / 400-470MHz / 350-390MHz 
Channel Capacity: 199 

PLL Channel Spacing 2.5/5/6.25/10/12.5/20/25 KHz 

Battery Voltage 7.4V (Di-ion) 

Antenna Impedance 50Ω 

11 unit 

EMERGENCY LIGHT, LED, Light Source: 2x3W High Power SMT LED 

Battery: 12V 9.OAh Sealed Lead Acid Charging: <48 hours Performance Time 

(at full charge):8 hours for 2 bulbs14 hours for 1 bulb (4pcs/ctn) 

4 unit WHEELCHAIR 

 

 

 

 

Activities Schedule 

1. Advertisement/Receipt of Letter of Intent   November 11-18, 2020 

2. Pre-bid Conference November 19, 2020, 9:30 AM 

NEUST President’s Office Conference 

Room, Sumacab Campus, Cabanatuan City 

3. Submission of Bids  December 1, 2020, UNTIL 5:00 PM 

NEUST President’s Office Conference 

Room, Sumacab Campus, Cabanatuan City 

4. Opening of Bids December 2, 2020, 11:30 AM 

NEUST President’s Office Conference 

Room, Sumacab Campus, Cabanatuan City 

5. Post Qualification December 3, 2020, 11:30 AM 

NEUST President’s Office Conference 

Room, Sumacab Campus, Cabanatuan City 

 

 

All particulars to the Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 

provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations. 

 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 

(RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty 

percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or 

organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA 5183.  

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from November 5-17, 2020 

upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB. 

 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic 

Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

 

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before December 1, 2020, 

5:00PM.  All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in 

the PBD.  

 

Bid opening shall be on December 2, 2020, 9:00AM at NEUST Conference Room, Sumacab Campus, 

Cabanatuan City.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the 

address below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

The NEUST-BAC will conduct early procurement activities for projects funded by the NEP/GAA in 

accordance with the guidelines on the implementation of Early Procurement Activities (EPA). 



 

The Nueva Ecija University of Science and Technology reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 

of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 

For more information concerning this bidding, please contact the following: 

 

MS. MICHELLE A. SUPEÑA 

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat 

NEUST Gen. Tinio St., Cabanatuan City 

Telephone No. (044) 463-0226 

Email Address: neustmain@yahoo.com 

 

 

Approved by: 

 

 

 DR. HONORATO P. PANAHON 

 BAC Chairperson  

 

 


